the Second Inquiry Letter on the Review of Application Documents for the Initial Public Share Offering of Shares

and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on July 27, 2023. Shenzhen Stock

Exchange issued the Letter on the Implementation of the Opinions of the Review Center on the Application of

Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. for Initial Public Offering of Shares and Listing on the ChiNext board (Inquiry Letter

(2024) No. 010010) On January 15, 2024, and subsequently announced Hikrobot's submission of the Reply to the

Review Opinions Letter from the Application Documents Review Center for the Initial Public Offering of Shares

and Listing on the ChiNext Board of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on January 2, 2025.

   Hikvision 2025 Half Year Report

43

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change
Changes in the period (+, -)

After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 127,528,512 1.38%   -9,090,564 -9,090,564 118,437,948 1.28%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 127,528,512 1.38%   -9,090,564 -9,090,564 118,437,948 1.28%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 127,528,512 1.38%   -9,090,564 -9,090,564 118,437,948 1.28%

4) Foreign shares

Including: held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person

2. Shares without restriction 9,105,669,814 98.62%   9,090,564 9,090,564 9,114,760,378 98.72%

1) RMB common shares 9,105,669,814 98.62%   9,090,564 9,090,564 9,114,760,378 98.72%

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,233,198,326 100.00%   0 0 9,233,198,326 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

   Hikvision 2025 Half Year Report

44

□Applicable √ Inapplicable

Approval for changes in share capital

□Applicable √ Inapplicable

Transfer for changes in share capital

□Applicable √ Inapplicable

Information about the implementation of share repurchase

√Applicable □Inapplicable

Based on the firm confidence in the Company's future development prospects and the high recognition of its long-term value, the Chairman of the board proposed a share repurchase